2025 FALL IMLAX Youth Boys Coaches Matrix

*updated 10/01/2025*

What's *NOT CLEARED*
or ***CLEARED TO COACH!***
*Cleared*
v Bronze Spectrum
B Program: Name: Position: Age-Group Level Background Email:
Coach Check:
Alta Nicholas Nash Head Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes nicllax@gmail.com
American Fork Trent Clements Head Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes ctrent1917@gmail.com
American Fork Matt Bishop Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade Yes snaptrucking@gmail.com
American Fork Clint Mackay Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade Yes clintmackayl@gmail.com
American Fork Garrett Cotterell Head Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes garrettcotterell@gmail.com
CLEARED Bear River Brandon Wharton Head Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes bwharton14@gmail.com
Bear River Brady Cragun Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade bradycragun@hotmail.com
CLEARED Bear River Jarom Julander Head Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes jarom-launa@hotmail.com
CLEARED Bear River Devin Kidman Head Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes devinkidman@yahoo.com
- Bear River Jaxon Julander Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade - Yes Jdjulander@gmail.com
CLEARED Bear River Luis Lemus Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes Luislemus057@gmail.com
CLEARED Bear River Max Mills Head Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes Yes maxwellrmills@gmail.com
CLEARED Bingham Josh Jorgensen Head Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes joshjorgs@gmail.com
CLEARED Bingham Clint Schreck Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes dozerschreck@gmail.com
CLEARED Bingham Mike Heath Head Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes elcapo@gmail.com
CLEARED Bingham Ricky Mendez Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes 21ricky@gmail.com
- Bingham Scott Smith Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade - Yes scotchal@gmail.com
CLEARED Bingham Joshua Howland Head Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes Yes me@jkhowland.com
CLEARED Bingham Newel Cusick Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade Yes Yes newelcusick@gmail.com
- Bingham Bryan Foster Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade - Yes bpfoster85@gmail.com
CLEARED Bingham Keaton Godfrey Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade Yes Yes keatongodfrey@gmail.com
CLEARED Bingham James Brand Head Coach K/1st Yes Yes james.brand1983@gmail.com
CLEARED Bingham Newel Cusick Head Coach K/1st Yes Yes newelcusick@gmail.com
CLEARED Bingham Tyler Hodson Assistant Coach K/1st Yes Yes tyler.hodsoni@gmail.com
CLEARED Bingham Joshua Howland Assistant Coach K/1st Yes Yes me@jkhowland.com
Bingham Greg Newman Assistant Coach K/1st greg.newmanl4@gmail.com
Bountiful Casey Lindbeck Head Coach 5th/6th Grade clindbeck189@hotmail.com
Bountiful Hank Nelson Head Coach K/1st hanksnelson@gmail.com
Box Elder Jordan Wright Head Coach 7th/8th Grade redsoxduder@gmail.com
CLEARED Box Elder Lance Bott Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade lancesbott@gmail.com
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Box Elder

Bradley Brown Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade bradleybrownl@gmail.com

Box Elder Elgin Moore Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade

Brighton Matt Lake Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade

moore871@gmail.com

mattlake47@hotmail.com

adam.h.tyler@gmail.com
evan.howard1l1l@gmail.com

zachlabrum@gmail.com
jed.breinholt@gmail.com

Cedar Valley Mike Ward 7th/8th Grade

laura.eakin09@gmail.com
mwardrealty@yahoo.com

Cedar Valley Mar-Kell Petty Head Coach 2nd/3rd Grade markellpetty@yahoo.com

Assistant Coach K/1st

Cedar Valley Kevin Bodily bodilykevin2@gmail.com
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Michael Howes 7th/8th Grade mhhowes@gmail.com

Derek Keller Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade
Bowen England Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade

dbk.keller@gmail.com
bowenengland@gmail.com

Matt Monsen Head Coach 7th/8th Grade

5th/6th Grade

mattfmonsen@gmail.com

tyreljparkinson@gmail.com

Tyrel Parkinson Assistant Coach

Jeff Twede Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade fallingman@gmail.com

Farmington lan Johnston Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade ian@shamrockplumbing.net

Farmington Damon Sant Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade damonsant@gmail.com

Farmington Vince Vernon Head Coach 5th/6th Grade vince@vernoninsuranceutah.com

Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade ryanbrown0@gmail.com

Farmington Ryan Brown

Farmington Matt Smith Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Mattmossmith@yahoo.com

Farmington Jeff Turville Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Yes jmturville@gmail.com

Farmington Jeff Turville Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade Yes jmturville@gmail.com
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Fremont Lex Mccormick Head Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes ridge85@yahoo.com
Fremont Tyler Christensen | Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade Yes tylerc5252@gmail.com
Fremont Jake Brian Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade Yes jvprudentproperties@gmail.com

Head Coach

Yes jinxcj7@gmail.com

eric.dixon24@yahoo.com

Fremont Eric Dixon 2nd/3rd Grade

Fremont Jon Pierotti Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade jon.pierottil25@gmail.com

Braxton Bushman | Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade

Green Canyon braxtonbushman@gmail.com

Green Canyon Cooper Williams Head Coach 5th/6th Grade cooplax44@aol.com

Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade

Green Canyon Perry Sundstrom pnsundstromo3@gmail.com

Green Canyon Brandon Johnson Head Coach 3rd/4th Grade btj570@gmail.com
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Highland HS (SLC)| Lucas Marchand 2nd/3rd Grade lucas.marchand@hsc.utah.edu

Jackson Hole John Bailey 5th/6th Grade jchailey32@outlook.com

Jackson Hole Clay Moorhead 2nd/3rd Grade clay.moorhead@gmail.com
Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade jasontlevin@gmail.com

Noah Schuyler Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade noahbean6578@icloud.com
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Jameson Judd Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade Yes jamesonjudd@icloud.com
2nd/3rd Grade Yes dominic.lewis09@gmail.com

Head Coach 7th/8th Grade east.thomasl@gmail.com

Billy Mungovan 7th/8th Grade billymungovan@yahoo.com

Kyle Brennan Head Coach 5th/6th Grade kylebearbrennan@gmail.com
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Hev Phoung Head Coach 5th/6th Grade hev.phoung@gmail.com

docswish4@gmail.com

Steve Naegle Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade stevenaegle@me.com
Steve Naegle Head Coach 5th/6th Grade stevenaegle@me.com

Brandt Brinkerhoff Head Coach 3rd/4th Grade Bbhoff@gmail.com
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John Johnson Head Coach K/1st jpril9@gmail.com

Maple Mountain Matt Powley Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade powley.matthew@gmail.com

Mountain Ridge Michael Anderson 7th/8th Grade fish2221@gmail.com

Mountain Ridge Zachary Anderson | Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade zacanderson79@hotmail.com

Mountain Ridge Christina Gruener | Assistant Coach K/1st cahays38@gmail.com
Mountain Ridge Crew Naylor cbnaylor2@gmail.com

Olympus Head Coach brokedownbooking@gmail.com
Olympus Taylor Mathie mathieme_2121@yahoo.com

Park City Noah Hollander Head Coach 5th/6th Grade noah@mobilerider.com
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Park City Craig Back Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade Yes craigmback@gmail.com
Park City scott goldberg Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade Yes seg.email@gmail.com
Park City Brandon Heaney Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade Yes info@traininvictus.com
Park City Eric Moore Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade Yes emoore@dwhp.com
CLEARED Park City Rush Hawkins Head Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes Yes rushjhawkins@gmail.com
CLEARED Park City Morgan Ramsey Head Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes Yes morgan.ramsey@hotmail.com
CLEARED Park City Adam Armijo Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade Yes Yes armijofam08@gmail.com
CLEARED Park City Rush Hawkins Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade Yes Yes rushjhawkins@gmail.com
Park City Noah Hollander Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade noah@mobilerider.com
Park City Timmy Cuneo Head Coach K/1st timmycuneo@icloud.com
Ridgeline Mark Stokes Head Coach 7th/8th Grade mstokes@primrosecare.com
Ridgeline Roman Stokes Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade romedawglax@gmail.comm
Ridgeline Andrew Helpingstine Head Coach 5th/6th Grade andrewhelp82@gmail.com
Ridgeline Devin Chipman Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade devin.chipman2@gmail.com
Ridgeline Sam Goble Head Coach 3rd/4th Grade samgoble@gmail.com
Ridgeline Nathan Ballstaedt | Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade Ballstaedtbuilders@msn.com
Ridgeline Brady Wootton Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade brady.wootton5@gmail.com
Ridgeline Chase Watterson | Assistant Coach K/1st chasewatterson@gmail.com
Riverton Andrew Adamson | Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade adamson.andrew@gmail.com
Riverton Simon Taylor Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade simontaylor1012@gmail.com
CLEARED Riverton Isaac Lloyd Head Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes Yes ielloyd@msn.com
CLEARED Riverton Mitch Young Head Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes Yes mitchell.young369@gmail.com
- Riverton Tyler Weeks Assistant Coach K/1st - Yes tweekslax@gmail.com
CLEARED Roy Ryan Cantwell Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade Yes Yes ryanccantwell@gmail.com
CLEARED Roy Robert Connor Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade Yes Yes robconnorl2@yahoo.com
CLEARED Salem Hills Logan Hixson Head Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes logan@hixsonfamily.net
CLEARED Salem Hills Michael Brundage | Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes brundagemd@hotmail.com
Salem Hills Tyler Riffle Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade riffle.home@gmail.com
CLEARED Sky View Brian Higginbotham Head Coach 7th/8th Grade brianh.email@yahoo.com
Sky View Jeremy Mueller Head Coach 7th/8th Grade jermueller18@gmail.com
Sky View Michael Clarke Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade mhclarkedpt@gmail.com
Sky View Bryant Cannell Head Coach K/1st bryantcannell13@gmail.com
CLEARED Skyline Holden Page Head Coach 7th/8th Grade holdenpage@steelencounters.com
Skyline Garrett Blomquist | Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade gblomquist@mwcre.com
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Skyline Matt Balk 3rd/4th Grade mattbalkslc@gmail.com
Skyline Craig Miller 2nd/3rd Grade cmiller@lawvm.com
Skyline Jon Schreck Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade jschreckb@gmail.com

Skyridge Stephan Heilner Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade stephanheilner@gmail.com

Skyridge Tyler Price 3rd/4th Grade tylerbprice2@gmail.com

Jeff Johnson 5th/6th Grade Johnsonjeff354@gmail.com

Joseph Apodaca 5th/6th Grade joseph515069@gmail.com
Michael Schulte 5th/6th Grade schulte0418@gmail.com

Kirk Webb Head Coach captainkirkwebb@gmail.com
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CLEARED Syracuse Matthew Harayda | Assistant Coach K/1st Yes Yes reggaerocker88@gmail.com
CLEARED Timpview Taylor Redd Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade Yes Yes tredd37@gmail.com
CLEARED Utah Valley Jesse Thorpe Head Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes jthero19@hotmail.com
CLEARED Utah Valley Garrett Cardon Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes garrett.cardon@byu.edu
Utah Valley Charles Sparrow Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade eveandsparrow@gmail.com
Utah Valley Jared Hall Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes jhall4475@gmail.com
Utah Valley Tyler Walker Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Yes tyler.bar.scott@gmail.com
Utah Valley Marc Miller Head Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes marcmiller975@gmail.com
CLEARED Utah Valley Preston Davis Head Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes Yes preston531@me.com
- Utah Valley Camron Wilkey Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade Yes cameron.wilkey22@gmail.com
CLEARED Utah Valley Rob Shaw Head Coach K/1st Yes Yes robshaw8@gmail.com
Viewmont Brian Thompson Head Coach 7th/8th Grade thompsonbrian8@gmail.com
Viewmont Dustin Preece Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade dustinpreece@gmail.com
Viewmont Rob Severinsen Head Coach 5th/6th Grade robseverinsen@gmail.com
Viewmont Jason Shields Head Coach 5th/6th Grade jason.shields18@gmail.com
CLEARED Viewmont Chase Dowden Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade scdowdend@gmail.com
CLEARED Viewmont Jeffrey Tingey Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes jhtingey@gmail.com
Viewmont Caleb Nelson Head Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes cabenelson@gmail.com
CLEARED Viewmont Derek Davies Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade Yes Yes limits7@gmail.com
CLEARED Wasatch Dale Davis Head Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes dale_kenten_braxten@yahoo.com
Wasatch lan Ferguson Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade Yes iansferg@live.com
CLEARED Wasatch Garrett Lang Head Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes lang.g.p@gmail.com
- Wasatch Michael Price Head Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes michaelrprice@gmail.com
CLEARED Wasatch Tim Rosendahl Head Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes timothy.rosendahl@gmail.com
Wasatch Kenny Turley Head Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes guat32@gmail.com
Wasatch Bradford Boyd Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Yes bradford.boyd@me.com
Wasatch Shawn Marsing Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Yes Shawn.marsing@wasatch.edu
CLEARED Wasatch Michael De Jong Head Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes Yes dejongwed@gmail.com
CLEARED Wasatch Dennis Madden Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade dennismadden@me.com
Wasatch Eric Vawdrey Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade eric.vawdrey@gmail.com
Wasatch Matt Shirley Assistant Coach K/1st mbdshirley@gmail.com
CLEARED Waterford Zion DeChesere Head Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes ziggyman700@gmail.com
CLEARED Waterford Dave Brattin Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes dblax22@msn.com
CLEARED Waterford Jeff Etcheverry Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes jeff.etch@gmail.com
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2nd/3rd Grade

Waterford Haley Peck

Head Coach

colton.jackson@gmail.com

sells.orion@gmail.com

K/1st

Waterford Jason Van Cam

Kent Isaacson

p Assistant Coach

Head Coach

K/1st

3rd/4th Grade

Trevor Flint

Kyler Smith

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Yes makusiewicz.ray@gmail.com
Yes haleyp80@gmail.com
Yes jasonbavancamp@gmail.com

Yes

skylinedentistry@gmail.com

kent@brushbrotherspaint.com

3rd/4th Grade

3rd/4th Grade

Adam Stuart

Riley Elder

Head Coach

Head Coach

Yes

Yes

trevorflint01@gmail.com

ckyler@mac.com

2nd/3rd Grade

Traig Schenck

Jordan Mousley 7th/8th Grade

Westfield Rowdy Stucki

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Yes

jadamstuart@gmail.com

rselderfamily@gmail.com

K/1st

3rd/4th Grade

Yes

traigschenck@live.com

jordanmousley@gmail.com

stuckiro@gmail.com
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Westfield

Westfield

Westlake

Shay Lawrence

Rowdy Stucki

Wes Herron

2025 FALL IMLAX Youth Boys Coaches Matrix

Head Coach

Assistant Coach

Westlake Tyler Monteath Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade
Westlake Kelly Shumway Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade

Assistant Coach
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2nd/3rd Grade

2nd/3rd Grade

3rd/4th Grade

Westlake

Jackson Land

Assistant Coach

3rd/4th Grade

Westlake

Westlake

Tyler Tuitama

Adam Schmidt

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

3rd/4th Grade

2nd/3rd Grade

Lawrenceshay86@gmail.com

stuckiro@gmail.com

tmonteath@gmail.com
kelly.shumway@gmail.com

wrwaga@gmail.com

jabby2624@gmail.com

tyler.tuitama@gmail.com

schmidtyboys45@gmail.com




